






















JAWAHARLAL NEHRU TECHNOLOGICAL UNIVERSITY HYDERABAD 

I SEM 

S. No 

2 

9 

10 

II SEM 

S. No 

1 

3 
4 

8 

10 

ACADDMIC CALENDAR 2023-24 
B. Pharm. I YEARI& II SEMESTERS 

Commencement of| Semester clusswork / 

Orientation prograime 

Description 

1s Spcll of Instructions (including 
lnduction programnme) 
Dusschra Recess 
First Mid Term Exanninations 
Submission of First Mid Ten Exam Marks 

Note: No. of Working /lnstructional Days: 10| 

to the University on or before 
2nd Spell of lnstructions 
Second Mid Ternn Examinations 

Examinations 
Preparation Holidays and Practical 

Submission of Second Mid Term Exam 

Marks to the University on or before 
End Semester Exanminations 

Description 
Commencenent of II Semester classwork 
1 Spell of lnstructions (including Summer 
Vacation) 
Summer Vacation 
First Mid Term Examinations 
Submission of First Mid Term Exam Marks 

to the University on or before 
2nd Spell of Instructions 

Examinations 

Second Mid Ternm Examinations 
Preparation Holidays and Practical 

Submission of Second Mid Term Exam 
Marks to the University on or before 
End Semester Examinations 

Note: No. of Working / Instructional Days: 100 

From 

29.09,2023 

23.10.2023 
11.12.2023 

18,12.2023 
19.02.2024 

26.02.2024 

04.03.2024 

From 

21.03.2024 

13.05.2024 
10.06.2024 

18.06.2024 

23.08.2024 

31.08.2024 

09.09.2024 

Duration 

29,09.2023 

08.12.2023 (10 Wccks) 

28.10.2023 (1 Weck) 
16.12.202.3 (| Week) 

21.12.2(023 

17.02.2024 (9 Weeks) 
24.02.2024 (1 Week) 

To 

02.03.2024 (1 Wcck) 

28.02.2024 

19.03.2024 (2 Wccks) 

Duration 

21.03.2024 

07.06.2024 (|1 Weeks) 

25.05.2024(2 Weeks) 

21.06.2024 

To 

1S.06.2024 (1 Week) 

22.08.2024 (9 Wecks) 
30.08.2024 (1 Week) 

03.09.2024 

06.09.2024 (1 Weck) 

PRINCIPAL 

21.09.2024 (2 Weeks) 

REGISTRAR 

Pratishta Institute of Pharmaceutical Scvences 

Dirajpally (M, Chivemla (Md), Survapet (D.)-508214 



JAWAHARLAL NEHRU TECHNOLOGICAL UNIVERSITY HYDERABAD 

I SEM 

S. No 

6 

7 

Il SEM 

S. No 

2 

4 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

Dusselhra Recess 

AÇADEMIC CALDNDAR 2023-24 

Deseription 

Commencement ofI Semester classwork 
1 Spell of Instructions (including 

Dusschra Recess 

B. Pharm ll YEAR I&II SEMESTERS 

Note: No, of Working/ lnstructional Days: I01 

Pirst Mid Term1 Examinations 

Submission of First Mid Term Exam Marks 
to the University on or before 
2md Spell of Instructions 
Second Mid Term Examinations 
Preparation Holidays and Practical 
Examinations 

Submission of Second Mid Ternn Exam 
Marks to the University on or before 
End Semester Examinations 

Description 

Summer Vacation 

Commencement of II Semester classworlk 
1 Spell of Instructions (including Summer 
Vacation) 

First Mid Term Examinations 
Submission of First Mid Term Exam Marks 
to the University on or before 
2d Spell of Instructions 
Second Mid Term Examinations 

Preparation Holidays and Practical 
Examinations 
Submission of Second Mid Term Exam 
Marks to the University on or before 

End Semester Examinations 

Notc: No. of Working / Instructional Days: |00 

From 

09.10.2023 

23.10.2023 
18.12.2023 

27.12.2023 
01.03.2024 

|1.03.2024 

From 

02.04.2024 

13.05.2024 
24.06.2024 

01.07.2024 
02.09.2024 

(09.09,2024 

Duration 

09.10.2023 

16.12.2023 (10 Weeks) 

30.12.2023 

28.10.2023 (1 Week) 
23.12.2023 (1 Week) 

18.03.2024 30.03.2024 (2 Wecks) 

PRINCIPAL 

29.02.2024 (9 Weeks) 
07.03.2024 (1 Week) 

16.03.2024 (1 Week) 

13.03.2024 

To 

Duration 

02.04.2024 

06.07.2024 

22.06.2024 (12 Weeks) 

To 

25.05.2024(2 Weeks) 
29.06.2024 (1 Weck) 

31.08.2024 (9 Weeks) 
06.09.2024(| Week) 

||.09.2024 

13.09.2024 (1 Week) 

17.09,2024 30.09.,2024 (2 Weeks) 

REGISTRAR VVC. 

Prati_hta Institute of Pharmaceutical Sclences 

Drraipally ), Chivema 4, Sur/acet (Ct.)-508214 



I SEM 

S. No 

3 

4 

8 

10 

S. No 

5 

6 

7 

JAWAHARLAL NEHRU TECHNOLOGICAL UNIVERSTTY HYDERABAD 

B. Tech./B. Pharm. II| YEAR I & 1| SEMESTERS 

Description 

Commencement of I Senmester classwork 

ACADEMIC CALENDAR 2023-24 

1 Spell of lnstructions (including 
Dussehra Recess) 
Dussehra Recess 
First Mid Term Exanninations 
Submission of First Mid Ten Exam Marks 

lo the University on or before 
nnd Spell of Instructions 

Examinations 

Second Mid Ternn Examinations 
Preparation Holidays and Practical 

Note: No. of Working/ instructional days: 90 
II SEM 

Submission of Second Mid Ten Exam 
Marks to the University on or before 
End Semester Examinations 

Description 
Comnencement of II Semester classwork 
1 Spell of Instructions 

Summer Vacation 
Jirst Mid Term Examinations 
Submission of First Mid Term Exam Marks 
to the University on or before 
2nd Spell of Instructions (including Summer 
Vacation) 
Second Mid Term Examinations 

Preparation Holidays and Practical 
Examinations 
Submission of Second Mid T'erm xam 
Marks to the University on or before 

10 nd Semester Examinations 

Note: N0. of Working/ instructional days: 90 

From 

|L.10.2023 

23.10.2023 

13.12.2023 

20.12.2023 
20.02.2024 

26.02.2024 

04.03.2024 

From 

18.03.2024 
13.05.2024 
27.05.2024 

03.06.2024 

05.08.2024 

12.08.2024 

Duration 

11.10.2023 

12.12.2023 (9 Weeks) 

28.10.20)23 (1 Wcck) 
19.12.2023 (| Week) 

23.12.2023 

19.02.2024 (8 Wceks) 
24.02.2024 (1 Week) 

To 

02.03.2024 (1 Week) 

28.02.2024 

16.03.2024 (2 Weeks) 

Duration 

18.03.2024 

10.05.2024 (8 Weeks) 
25.05.2024 (2 Weeks) 

06.06.2024 

01.06.2024 (1 Weck) 

To 

03.08.2024 (9 Weeks) 
09.08.2024 (| Week) 

14.08.2024 

17.08.2024(| Week) 

PRINCrA 

19 08.20?4 3I.08.202+l cchs) 

REGISTRARIe. 
Pratishta Institute of Pharmaceutical Sciences 

Duraipally (M, Chivemla (Mdi), Survanet (Dt)-5UJ2]4 



ISCM 

No 

HSEM 
S. 

r.ndi\RrW{ERNOiOGRLINIVRSUY |YDLRA13A) 

No 

|Commencemcnt of | Semester elasswork 

ACADEMCCAEDAR 202.3 24 (|T VIAT|E) 

T Spellof lnsueions (Hncluding DSsehra Reess) 
Dusschra Reeess 
Preparation of Dissentation Work Proposa 
DISsertaion lorh RevieIN (Dissertation Submssion 

& approal) 

IniN ersit on o belore 

Iast date for subnmission o listof approved DRC-1 
sludents irom the (ollege to the biersis Laamnatio branch 
IsVitd Jerm |\amintions 

Spellotosretions 

I. Phm. II VEARI&ISEMESTERS 

Descripion 

.mniversitpdotes. in | https://telegran.meljntuh 

So0l Mid lern Exaninattons 
(omprehensie Via Voce 

lninersity on or belore 

Dissertation Work Revicw | (Phase I) 
Submisslon of Sccond Niid Term Exan1 Marks to the 

lo the 

Iasi date for submission of Dissertation Work Review 

\ole V), of Wohing nsructional Days: 100 

| Phase I) Marks & Comprehensive Viva Voce marks 
niversity on or before 

End Senmester Examinations 

Description 
(nmencement ol || Senester 

(DiNsertalion W'ork (ontinualion) 
I1610.2023 to 07.03.2024 20 neeks) 

Dissertation Mork Review -l (Phase-l) 
Last date for subissiol of DissCrtalion Work Reiew 
J|(Phase-|l) Marks to the University on or before 

Dissertalion Work Review - H| (Phase ) 
(18.03.2024 to 27.07.2024 - 19 Weeks) 

Phasc-Il) Marks 

Last date for submission of Dissertation Work Review 
|ll Phasc-!) Marks to the University on or before 

D:ile of Eligibiliy of lhesis Subnission 
Subission of lhesis and Disserlation Viva VocC 

xanination (|DRC -|| Phase-) 
|* Dissertation Work Review Il| (Phase ) 

(05,.08.2024 to (04.1 L2024 13 Weeks) 
L dale lor subuission of Dissertalion Work Review 

Submission of l hesis md Dissetalion Viva Voce 
IEvmnation (Pase-|) follows 

ol DIScitation 'ork kevich -0. 

University 

i'Lse-| ll be Cunducted onl, for uCCesslul sudents n Phase 

rom 

|| 09 2023 

(09 T0.2023 

Work Review -1, al then DisseHlalion Work Reeu - tollom,. 

20 || 20'3|' 

28.1| 2023020 02! v: 
03.02.202409 (0 04| Mecki 
12.02.20241702 20210 Wech) 
18.02.2024 23)2 202| Weck) 

rom 

|L03.2024I 

29.07.2024 

05.112024 

||09.2023 

26.02.2024 07.03 2024 (Wceks) 

30 |0: 

|3.02 2024 

PRINCIPAL 

24 02202! 

Duraion 

I1.03.2024 

Aiter conpleon of 0 ek ho he date ol JppovalotDrwlkabon woh pojsal 

2.03.2024 

03.08.20?4Week) 

(09 08 2021 

Note: Ilie 

(09 08 >, 

RiGSR R 

Prati_hta Institute of Pharmaceutical Sciences 
wmw.android,previousquestionpapers.com | wwwieKAVeUAAIAY(M8Ircct/Dt)1Melegram.meljnuh 

lcessul sl udenls un Dislation ok Keiein -|Phas'-il) sball appear lor Dision ot PeisN 



I SEM 

S, No 

7 

10 

II SEM 

S. No 

2 

3 

5 

7 

JAWAHARLAL. NEHRU TECHNOLOGICAL UNIVERSITY IIYDERABAD 

10 

Commencement ofI Semester classwork 
| Spell of Instructions (including 
Dussehra Recess) 

Dussehra Recess 

Description 

Note: No. of Working/ Instructional Days: 100 

ACADICMIC CALENDAR 2023-24 

M. Plharm. I YEAR I& ISEMESTERS 

1irst Mid Term Examinations 
Submission of First Micd Term Exam Marks 

to the University on or before 
2nd Spell of lnstructions 

xaminations 

Second Mid Term Examinations 

Preparation llolidays and Practical 

Submission of Second Mid Ternm Exam 
Marks to the Universily on or before 
End Semester Examinations 

Description 
Commencement of II Semester classwork 
1 Spell of Instructions 

Summer Vacation 
First Mid Term Examinations 

Submission of First Mid Term Exan1 Marks 
to the University on or before 
qnd Spcll of Instructions 

Examinations 

Second Mid Ter Examinations 
Preparation Holidays and Practical 

Submission of Second Mid Term Exam 
Marks to the University on or before 

End Senmester Examinations 

Note: No. of Working / Insructional Days: 100 

rom 

09.10.2023 

23.10.2023 
18.12.2023 

27.12.2023 
01.03.2024 

07.03.2024 

15.03.2024 

From 

02.04.2024 
13.05.2024 
24.06.2024 

01.07.2024 
02.09.2024 

09.09.2024 

17.09.2024 

Duration 

09.10.2023 

16.12.2023 (10 Wecks) 

29.12.2023 

28.10.2023 (1 Weck) 
23.12.2023 (1 Week) 

PRINCIPAL 

29.02.2024 (9 Weeks) 

To 

06.03.2024 (| Week) 

13.03.20)24 

14.03.2024 (1 Week) 

Duration 

30.03.2024 (2 Weelks) 

01.04.2024 
22.06.2024 (11 Weeks) 

03.07.2024 

To 

25.05.2024(2 Weeks) 
29.06.2024 (1 Week) 

31.08.2024 (9 Weeks) 
06.09.2024 (1 Week) 

1.09.2024 

13.09.2024 (1 Week) 

28.09.2024 (2 Weeks) 

REGISTRAR 

Pratishta Institute of Pharmaceutical Sciereaç 

Durajpaly (M, Chive mla (Md), Survapet (Dt.)-SG8Zi+ 



JAWAHARLAL NEHRU TECHNOLOGICAL UNIVERSITY HYDERABAD 

Pharm. D (Regular) Il \ear 

S. No 

13 

14 

15 

No 

Pharm. I) (Regular) and Pharm. D (PB) III Year 

7 

Recess) 

Commencement of classork 

| Spell of lnstructions (ncluding Dusselhm 

Dussehra Recess 

ACADEMIC CALENDAR 2023-24 

Description 

First Mid Tern1 Examinations 

n Spell of lnstructions 
Submission of First Mid Ternn Exanm Marks to 

the University on or before 
Supplementary Examinations 
Second Mid Tern Examinations 

3 Spell of Instructions 
Submission of Second Mid Term Exam Marks to 

Summer Vacation 
the University ou or before 

Third Mid Term Examinations 

Pharm. D (PB) III Year 

Preparation Holidays and Practical Examinations 
Subimission of Third Mid Ternn Exan Marks to 

the University on or before 

Note: No. of Working / Instructional Days: 202 

End /Supplenentary Examinations 

Description 

Commencement of internship in general ward 
Report submission of internship in general ward 
Commencement of internship in Specialty ward -1 

Report submission of internship in Specialty ward -I 
Commencement of internship in Specialty ward -2 
Report submission of internship in Specialty ward-2 
Commencement of internship in Specialty ward - 3 
Report subimission of internship in Specialty ward- 3 

Final viva of Internship 

From 

19.09.2023 

23.10.2023 

27.12.2023 

04.01.2024 

05.02.2024 
01.04.2024 

08.04.2024 

13.05.2024 

15.07.2024 

22.07.2024 

05.08.2024 

From 

19.09.2023 

20.03.2024 

21.05.2024 

23.07.2024 

Duratio1 

1909.2023 

23.12.2023(|3 Weck ) 

28.10 2), 
03.01.2024 (1 Week) 

09.01.2024 

30.03.2024 (12 W/eek) 

12.02.2024 

To 

06.04.2024 (1 Week ) 

12.04.2024 

|2 07.2024 (14 Weehs) 

25.05.2024 (2 Weeks) 
20.07.2024 (| Week) 

27.07.2024 

PRINCIPAL 

Vn:l 

03.08.2024 (2 Weeks) 

17.08.2024 (2 Weciss) 

Duratiou 

22.07 2024 

To 

I8.03.2024 (6 Months) 
19.03.2024 

1805 2024 Months) 
20.05 2024 

20.07.2024 Months) 

30.09 2024 

2109.2024(2 Months) 
23.09 2024 

Prati_hta Institute of Pharmaceutical Sciences 

Durajpally (M, Chive mla (Md), Suvanet (Dt.)vp4TRR 



JAWAMARLAL NHRU TECIINOLOGICAL UNIVERSITY IIYDERABAD 

ACADEMIC CALENDAR 2023-24 

Pharn. D (Regular) and Pharm. D (PB) | Year 

3 

S, No 

12 

13 

PUARM. D (REGULAR) AND PIARM. D (PB) II YEAR 

14 

Commencement ofclasswork 

Description 

1 Spell of lnstructions 

l'irst Mid Term Examinations 

Submission of First Mid Tem Exan Marks 

to the Univcrsity on or before 

gnd Spell of lnstructions 

Supplementary Examinations 

Second Mid Term Examinations 

Submission of Second Mid Term Exam 

Marks to the University on or before 

3d Spcll of lnstructions (including summer 
vacation) 

Summcr vacation 

Third Mid Tern Examinations 

Preparation Holidays and Practical 
Examinations 

Submission of Third Mid Term Exam Marks 

lo the University on or before 

End / Supplementary Examinations 

Note: No. of Working / Instructional Days: 200 

lrom 

0111.2023 

31.01.2024 

06.02.2024 

18.03.2024 

02.05.2024 

08.05.2024 

13.05.2024 

14.08.2024 

21.08.2024 

04.09.2024 

PRIINCIPAL 

Duration 

(01.|1.2023 

30.01.2024 (13 Wecks) 
05.02.2024 (1 Weck) 

09.02.2024 

To 

0L.05.2024 (12 Weeks) 

23.03.2024 (1 Wek) 

07.05.2024 (| Week) 

10.05.2024 

13.08.2024 (14 Weeks) 

25.05.2024 (2 Weeks) 

20.08.2024 (1 Week) 

03.09.2024 (2 Wccks) 

28.08.2024 

20.09.2024 (2 Weeks) 

Pratishta Institute of Pharmaceutical Sciences REGISTRAD 

Durajratty (M. Chive nta (tAd), Survapet 
(Dt.)-508214 



JAWAHARLAL NEHRU TECHNOLOGICAL UNIVERSITY HYDERABAD 

S. No 

Pharm. D (Regular) and Pharm. D (PB)T Yenr 

2 

3 

12 

13 

|4 

15 

PHARM. D (REGULAR) AND PIARM. D (PB) I YEAR 

programe 

ACADEMIC CALENDAR 2023-24 

Commencemenl olelasswork /Orientation 

Description 

1% Spell of lnstructions (including 
Dussehra Recess) 
Dusschra Recess 

First Mid Term Examinations 
Submission of First Mid Term Exam Marks 
to the University on or be•ore 
2 Spell of Instructions 
Supplementary Exanminations 
Second Mid Term Examinations 
Submission of Second Mid Term Exam 
Marks to the University on or before 
3d Spell of Instructions (including Sunmer 
Vacation) 
Summer Vacation 
Third Mid Term Examinations 

Examinations 
Preparation Holidays and Practical 

Submission of Third Mid Term Exam 

Marks to the University on or before 
End / Supplementary Examinations 

Note: No. of Working / Instructional Days: 202 

rom 

29.09.2023 

23.10.2023 

02.01.2024 

08.01.2024 
18.03.2024 
01.04.2024 

08.04.2024 

13.05.2024 
18.07.2024 

25.07.2024 

07.08.2024 

Duratio) 

29.09.2023 

30.12.2023 (14 Weeks) 

28.10.2023 (1 Week) 

12.01.2024 

PRINCIPAL 

To 

06.01.2024 (| Wcek) 

30.03.2024 (12 Weeks) 
23.03.2024(1 Week) 

12.04.2024 

06.04.2024 (| Week) 

16.07.2024 (14 Weeks) 

25.05.2024(2 Weeks) 
24.07.2024 (1 Week) 

30.07.2024 

06.08.2024 (2 Weeks) 

22.08.2024 (2 Wecks) 

Pratishta Institute of Pharmaceutical SCR.EISTRAR 

Durajpally (M, Chivemla (Md), Survapet (Dt.-5082: 



JAWAHARLAL NEIRU TECUNOLOGICAL UNIVERSITY UYDERABAD 

Pharm. D. (Regular) V Year 

S 

No 

( 

2 

7 

3 

4 

7 

No 

Commencement ofclasswork 

1" Spell of nsruetions 

Recess) 

S 

ACADEMIC CALENDAR 2023-24 

Frst Mid Ternn :xaminations 

Pharm D. (Regular) V & VI Yea 

Description 

nd Spellof lustructions (including Dusschra 

Submission of First Mid Ten Exam Marks to 

Dusschra Recess 

the l'niversity on or before 
Supplementary Examinations 

12 Preparation Holidays and Practical 

10 Submission of Second Mid Tern1 Exam 

Second Mid Ternn Examinations 

3 Spell of lnstructions 

Pharm. D (Regular) VI Year 

10 the University on or before 
14End / Supplementary Exanminations 

Marks to the University on or before 

Examinations 

Third Mid Tern Examinations 

13 Submission of Third Mid Term Exam Marks 

Description 

From 

29.05.2023 
2L08.2023 

28.08.20)23 

(04.09.2023 

23.10.2023 

28.11.2023 
04.12.2023 

26.02.2024 

04.03.2024 

Commencement of inlernship in General ward 

Report submission of internship in General wàrd 
Commencement of internship in Specialty ward -1 

Report submission of internship in Specialty ward -1 
Commencement of internship in Specialty ward- 2 
Report submission of internship in Specialty ward-2 
Commencement of internslhip in Spccialty ward 3 

Report submission of internship in Specialty ward -3 

Final viva of internship 

Duraio0 

From 

2905.2023 

|9 08 2012 Week) 
26 (08 2023 | We:k) 

25 |1 223 13 /ck) 

02.09.20023 

09.09.2023 (| Wcck) 
28 10.2023 (1 Wcck) 

(02 12 2023 (1 Week) 
24.02.2024 (12 Wceks) 

08.12.2023 

02.03.2024 (1 Weck) 

18.03.2024 30.03.2024 (2 Wecks 

16.03.2024 (2 Wecks) 

16.03.2024 

Duration 

29.05.2023 28.11.2023 (6 Months) 
29.11.2023 

.PRINCPA, 

30.11.2023 29.01.2024 (2 Months) 
30.01.2024 

31.01.2024 29.03.2024 (2 Months) 
30 03 2024 

01.04.2024 31 03 2024 (2 Monhs: 
01 06 2024 

)4 06 2024 

Pratishta iSUUré of Pharmaceutical ScieieS 

Durajpally (M, Chivemla (Md), Survapet (Dt.}-508214 
REOISTRAR 



JALAHARLAL NERUTECUNOLOGICAL UNVERSTTY UYD1RABAD 

I SEM 

SNo 

10 

4 

Reviscl ACADENICCALENDAR 20023 24 

B. Tech./B. Pharm. IV YEART&I| SEMESTERS 

Deseription 

(ommencement ofl Semester classvork 
T Spell of lnstructions 
Tirst Mid Term Examinations 

Subnission of First Mid Tem Exam Marks 
io the Universitv on or belore 

Spell of nstrucions 
(neludmg Dussehra Recess) 
Dusschra Recess 

Second \Mid Term lEsaminalions 

Preparatuon lloliday's and Practical 
Examinations 
Submission of Second Mid Term Exam 
Marks to the University on or belore 
End Sennester Examinations 

Note: No. of Working/instructional days: 92 
II SEM 

Description 

Commencement of|l Sennestcr classwork 

| Spell of Instructions 
First Mid Term Examinations 
Submission of First Mid Ternm Exam Marks 

the University on or before 
gnd Spell of Instructions 

Second Mid Term Examinations 

Preparation Holidays and Practical 
Examinations 
Submission of Second Mid Tern1 Exam 

Marks to the Univesity on or before 
I:nd Semester Examinations 

Note: No. of Working/ instructional days: 90 

From 

3107.2023 

03.10.2023 

(09.10.2023 

23.10.2023 

L2.2023 

18.12.2023 

From 

12.01.2024 

11.03.2024 

18.03.2024 

20,05.2024 

27.05.202+ 

03.06.2024 

Duratio 

PRINCIPAL 

31.07.2023 

30 (09. 202:(2 Wrck:) 
07 10.2023(| Week) 

|27.12.2023 1001.2024 (2 Weeks) 

13 10,2023 

(08 12 203 

28.10 2023| Wirck) 
16.12.20231 cchi 

23.12.2023(i Week) 

28.12.2023 

Duration 

12.01.2024 

07.03.2024 18 i1eeks) 
16.03.2024 ( Wcck) 

22.03.2024 

I8.0$.2024 (9 Weeks) 

25.05 2024{| Week) 

01.06 20241 Veck 

01.06.2024 

15 06 20!(2Wcck) 

Pratishta Institute of Pharmaceutical Sciences 

irsinally Mrhivemla (Md), Surv•pet (Dt.)-508214 

RECISTRAR 
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